## Proclamation

and miles in the second and mean and the second and a second second second second second second second second s

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SAFETY TOWN CENTER IS A NON-PROFIT ORGANIZATION DEDICATED TO PROMOTING THE IMPORTANCE OF PRESCHOOL AND EARLY CHILDHOOD SAFETY EDUCATION; AND

WHEREAS: THE SAFETY TOWN PROGRAM SEEKS TO INTRODUCE THE IMPORTANCE OF SAFETY AWARENESS TO OUR YOUNG PEOPLE; AND

WHEREAS: THE SAFETY TOWN PROGRAM ENCOURAGES "COMMUNITY INVOLVEMENT" BY PROVIDING BUSINESS, INDUSTRY, ORGANIZATIONS, CITY AND SCHOOL OFFICIALS, ETC: AN OPPORTUNITY TO WORK TOGETHER IN ORGANIZING AND CONDUCTING THIS EXTREMELY IMPORTANT PROGRAM FOR THEIR COMMUNITY; AND

WHEREAS: THE SAFETY OF OUR MOST PRECIOUS RESOURCE . . . OUR CHILDREN . . IS OF GREAT CONCERN TO EVERYONE; AND

WHEREAS: THE NATIONAL SAFETY TOWN CENTER OF CLEVELAND, OHIO, IS SPONSORING A NATIONAL SAFETY TOWN WEEK SEPTEMBER 19-25, 1982;

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do hereby proclaim the week of September 19 through 25, 1982 to be

NATIONAL SAFETY TOWN WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO JOIN IN THIS IMPORTANT PROGRAM TO PROMOTE SAFETY TOWN THROUGHOUT THE STATE.

> يوني. محمد محمد

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HAND'S AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS FIRST DAY OF SEPTEMBER IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-FOURTH.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED AUG 31 1982 Joan andercon shower Secretary of State 126

.

( o'VV GOVERNOR

Joan Underson Shour